It appears from

materials on record that the respondents decided to

wake up only in September 1996 with a communication

given to the applicant vide their letter at A-3. A-3

mentions that-.-

Sanction for the grant of
minimum Family Pension of Rs. 375/-
(Rupees Three Hundred Seventy Five only)
per month plus D.A. relief as admissible
from time to time is hereby accorded to
Smt. Sudesh Bhatia."

Unfortunately, no action was taken for over-

yet another 10 months forcing the applicant to approach

t h i s T r i b u n a 1.

In the counter, the learned counsel for the